
Attachment A 
Page 1 of 1 

Attachment A 
Government Code §84308 

Approve Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. A4337G with VNF SOLUTIONS, LLC for 
Washington, D.C. Representation and Advocacy with the Federal Energy Regulatory 

Commission (FERC) Project, Project No. 91864005, Increasing the Not-to-Exceed Fee 
by $72,200 for a Total Not-to-Exceed Fee of $333,200, and Extending the Agreement 

Term to March 12, 2024. 

List of Parties and Their Agents/Representatives Known to Staff 

Organization Name Name Role Location 
VNF Solutions, LLC Michael Swiger Contract 

Manager/Partner 
1050 Thomas Jefferson St., N.W 
Washington, D.C. 20007 

List of Parties and Their Agents/Representatives Known to Staff 

Organization Name Name Role Location 
VNF Solutions, LLC Richard Agnew Partner 1050 Thomas Jefferson St., N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20007 
Jason Larrabee Senior Policy 

Advisor 
Same as above 

Stuart Hall Senior Director Same as above 
Lilly Scott Director Same as above 



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK


